Minutes of Meeting Minnewaukan City Council 6pm

Tuesday June 13, 2023

A regular meeting of the Minnewaukan City Council was called to order Tuesday June 13, 2023 at 6pm by Mayor Matt Seufert. Council Niles Short and Allan Nord, Auditor Sherri Thompson, John Anderson, Jamie Aabrekke, Kaylee Ripplinger, Kyle Clifton and Paul Bjornson.

Motion by Short to approve the agenda with the addition of Kyle and Kaylee. Second by Nord. Motion carried.

Motion by Nord to approve the minutes of May 9, 2023 and May 16, 2023. Second by Short. Motion carried.

Motion by Nord to approve the amendment to engineer agreement with KLJ. Second by Short. Motion carried.

Motion by Short to approve the Minnewaukan Community Club local permit. Second by Nord. Motion carried.

Motion by Nord to approve the resolution setting the Auditor's bond limit to \$175,000. Second by Short. Motion carried.

Motion by Nord to pay bills. Second by Short. Motion carried.

Next regular meeting will be held Tuesday July 11, 2023 at 6pm.

Meeting adjourned at 6:57pm.

Bills:

15728	SL Tribe	515.00	15729	NCB	181.37
15730-38	Payroll	6,243.94	15739	BS Sheriff	300.00
15740	Floodwater Pr	op. 1,128.92	15741	Hawkins	170.40
15742	J.Anderson	36.89	15743-45	Voided	
15746	TBJ Const.	10.430.00	15747	S.Thompson	40.00
15748	J.Anderson	40.00	15749	S.Jones	1,500.00
15750	NPEC	551.40	15751	Hawkins	391.62
15752	One Call	1.30	15753	Double M	4,524.00
15754	SL Tribe	515.00	15755	USPS	94.00
15756	LS Lawgroup	450.00	15757	CenDak	781.59
15758	Farmers Press	86.24	15759	Ironhide	105.84
15760	KLJ	5,699.71	15761	ABM	75.01
15762	ASW PC	2,576.88	15763	Transcript	600.00
15764	ASW PC	2,580.63	15765	Ferguson	611.54
15766	NDTC	260.56	15767	GF Billing	44.00
15768	BC Hwy	1,081.16	15769	Otter Tail	2,398.92
15770	DEQ	548.17	15771	ND Ins. Dept.	103.00

Matt Seufert, Mayor	Sherri Thompson, Auditor

